



Date: 13th November, 2024

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”),
The Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: SULA
ISIN: INE142Q01026

To,
BSE Limited (“BSE”),
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 543711
ISIN: INE142Q01026

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspapers Publication- Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024, as approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November 2024, and published in the following newspapers today i.e. 13th November 2024:

1. The Financial Express (English)
2. Free Press Journal (English)
3. Mint (English)
4. Navshakti (Marathi)
5. Jansatta (Hindi)

This will also be posted on the Company's website at <https://sulavineyards.com/investor-relations.php>

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

For Sula Vineyards Limited

Shalaka Koparkar
Company Secretary
(M. No. A25314)

Encl: As above

Sula Vineyards Limited

(formerly known as Sula Vineyards Private Limited)

Regd. Office: 901, Solaris One, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400069, Maharashtra, India.

Tel: 022-6128 0606/607 Email: info@sulawines.com CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

Winery: Gat 36/2, Govardhan Village, Gangapur-Savargaon Road, Nashik 422 222, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 253 3027777/701

www.sulavineyards.com



Sahara One Media And Entertainment Limited
 CIN: L67120MH1981PLC024947
 Regd. Office:- 25-28, 2nd Floor, Plot No. 209, Atlanta Building, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.

Extract of statement of un-audited standalone results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024
 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the six months ended		For the year ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.18	0.16	0.13	0.33	0.26	0.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.18	0.16	0.13	0.33	0.26	0.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.07	15.06	13.87	34.13	38.02	81.74
5	Total comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	2,152.50	2,152.50	2,152.50	2,152.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 is available on the website of the Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website.

Date: November 12, 2024
 Place: Lucknow

(Bibek Roy Choudhary)
 Director
 DIN- 07663995

Esaar (India) Ltd.
 Regd. Off: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue Datta Mandir Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097.
 Corp Off: 101, First Floor, Western Edge I, Western Express Highway, Borivali (East) Mumbai - 400066.
 Contact No.: +91 8104417080 | cs@esaar.in | www.esaar.in | L67120MH1951PLC222871

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	474.41	603.85	425.93	652.28
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	(89.14)	150.25	132.40	82.74
Net Profit / (Loss) Before tax (after extraordinary items)	(89.14)	150.25	132.40	82.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(87.43)	144.02	132.40	(48.28)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	2,044.25	2,044.25	2,044.25	2,044.25
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	(0.43)	0.70	0.65	(0.24)
Basic and Diluted	(0.43)	0.70	0.65	(0.24)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30.09.2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 12, 2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 12, 2024.
- The above extract has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended September 30, 2024. Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.esaar.in).
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For Esaar (India) Ltd.
 Sd/- Dipri Shashank Yelve Independent Director (DIN: 07148169)
 Sd/- Bipin D Varma (Whole- Time Director) (DIN:05353685)

Date: 12.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

SHRISTI
 WELCOME TO LIFE

Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
 CIN - L65922WB1990PLC049541
 Regd. Office: Plot No. X-1, 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091; Telephone No.: 033 40202020;
 Website: www.shrusicorp.com; Email: investor.relations@shrusicorp.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING

NOTICE is hereby given that resolution as set out in this notice as special resolution is proposed to be passed by the members of Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited ("the Company") by means of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting (e-voting) pursuant to Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), as amended from time to time, read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, and latest being General Circular No. 09/2024, dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time).

The Company has completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice dated September 17, 2024 ("Notice") on November 11, 2024, through electronic means to those Members whose name appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Depositories") and whose e-mail addresses are available with the Depositories, the Company or RTA as on Friday, November 8, 2024, i.e. the Cut-off Date ("Eligible Members") for the item set out below:

Sl. No.	Type of Resolution	Description of Resolution
1	Special Resolution	Appointment of Mr. Debaditya Chakrabarti (DIN: 10625622) as an Independent Director (Non-Executive) of the Company
2	Special Resolution	Appointment of Mr. Kumar Shankar Datta (DIN: 07248231) as an Independent Director (Non-Executive) of the Company
3	Special Resolution	Appointment of Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey (DIN: 10727891) as an Independent Director (Non-Executive) of the Company

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Company is providing remote e-voting ("e-voting") facility to its Members to exercise their right to vote on the resolution proposed in the said notice only by electronic means. The Company has engaged the services of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz: KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech/RTA") to provide e-voting facility. The detailed instructions and information relating to e-voting, are set out in the said notice dispatched to the Members. The Members are requested to note that the e-voting shall commence from Friday, November 15, 2024 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and end on Saturday, December 14, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. (IST).

The e-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting modules shall be forthwith disabled by KFinTech upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

Manner of e-voting by Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and Members who have not registered their e-mail address has been provided in the notice. The manner in which persons who have forgotten the User ID and Password, can obtain/generate the same, has also been provided in the said notice. The voting rights of the Members shall be reckoned on the basis of equity shares of the Company held by them as on Friday, November 8, 2024 ("Cut-off date"). Any person who is not a Member on the Cut-off date shall treat this Postal Ballot Notice for informational purposes only.

The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection electronically and Members seeking to inspect such documents can send an email to investor.relations@shrusicorp.com with the subject line: "Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited - Postal Ballot 2024" mentioning their names and folio numbers/demat account numbers. Please note that in terms of the requirements specified in the MCA Circulars, the Company is sending this Notice in electronic form only.

In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> under help section or call on 1800 309 4001 (toll free) or contact the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032 or write an email to einward.ris@kfintech.com or to the Company at investor.relations@shrusicorp.com.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.shrusicorp.com, websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of RTA at <https://evoting.kfintech.com/>.

The Board of Directors has appointed CS Siddhi Singhania, Practising Company Secretary (ACS No. 35042, CP No. 13019) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of Postal Ballot shall be declared by the Chairman or any other authorized person of the Company www.shrusicorp.com and KFinTech <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. The results so announced shall also be communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : November 12, 2024

Krishna Kumar Pandey
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CLASSIFIEDS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS OFFERS

OFFICE IN EUROPE

Bangalore Pvt Ltd
 Co. with registered EU branch for sale.
 Avail work & residence permits, local banking etc.
 Price Rs 3.50 cr fixed.
 No brokers pls.

Contact us at:
AD@OMSPVTLD.COM

0050254140-1-1

"IMPORTANT"

Whistle case is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to "box number advertisement."

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

NAC
 Bandra (W),
 Mobile: 9664132358

Reckon
 Bandra (W),
 Mobile: 9867445557

Space Age Advertising
 Bandra (E),
 Phone: 26552207
 Mobile: 986966222/ 9869998877

Kirti Agencies
 Khar (W),
 Phone: 26047542.
Hindustan Advertising
 Vile Parle (W),
 Phone: 26146229

Promserve
 Vile Parle (W),
 Mobile: 9167778766

Venture
 Andheri (E),
 Phone: 61226000

Anuja Media
 Andheri (W),
 Mobile: 9152895703

Bombay Publicity
 Andheri (W),
 Mobile: 9870703542

Carl Advertising
 Andheri (W),
 Phone: 6696 3441 / 42.

Gauri Press Communication
 Andheri (E),
 Mobile: 9820069565/ 9820069568

Keyon Publicity
 Andheri (E),
 Phone: 28290777
 Mobile: 9920992393

Lokhandwala Advertising
 Andheri (W),
 Phone: 26364274 / 26316960.

Multimedia Informatics
 Andheri (W),
 8286013339

Prime Publicity Services
 Andheri (E),
 Phone: 26839686 / 26830304.

Zoy Creations
 Andheri (W),
 Phone: 022-26288794
 Mobile: 9833364551 / 9820199918

P. V. Advertisers
Jogeshwari (W)
 Phone: 26758888
 Mobile: 9820123000

Neha Agency
Goregaon (E)
 Phone: 2927 5033.
 Mobile: 9819099563.

CSP
Goregaon (E)
 Mobile: 8652400931

Shark Enterprises
Goregaon (E)
 Phone: 022-26863587

Adresult Services
Goregaon (W)
 Phone: 28762157 / 28726291.

Samartha Advertiser Pvt. Ltd.
Goregaon (E)
 Phone: 26532394
 Mobile: 9594969627

Target Media
Goregaon (E)
 Mobile: 8692959648/ 9702307711

AD Support Advertising
Malad (W)
 Mobile: 9869463650

Bijal Visual Ads.
Malad (W)
 Phone: 28835457/ 28805487
 Mobile: 9322265715

RAUNAQ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as RAUNAQ EPC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED)
 Registered Office: 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana)
 E-mail: info@raunaqintl.com. Website: www.raunaqinternational.com
 CIN: L51909HR1965PLC034315

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	425.62	241.34	64.11	666.96	100.86	374.21
2.	Net profit/(Loss) for the Period before share of Profit/(Loss)	36.26	14.95	37.24	51.21	44.46	(122.73)
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the Period after share of Profit/(Loss) but before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.26	14.95	37.24	51.21	44.46	(122.73)
4.	Net profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.26	14.95	37.24	51.21	44.46	(122.73)
5.	Net profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.95	9.86	38.17	43.81	42.52	(106.89)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	34.61	10.51	40.07	45.12	46.33	(104.28)
7.	Equity Share Capital	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32
8.	Earnings Per Share of 10/- each (*Not Annualised) Basic and Diluted	*1.04	*0.30	*1.14	*1.31	*1.27	(3.20)

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six months period Ended 30 September, 2024 Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months period Ended 30 September, 2024 Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.raunaqinternational.com.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 12 November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
SURINDER PAUL KANWAR
 Chairman & Managing Director

Date : 12 November, 2024

SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED
 Registered Office Address: 901, Solaris One, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400069, Maharashtra, India
 Tel: 022-6128 0606/607 Email: info@sulawines.com CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
 (Amount in INR crore, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	141.97	271.67	143.72
2	Net Profit before tax	18.08	37.57	30.96
3	Net Profit after tax	14.48	29.11	23.09
4	Total Comprehensive Income	14.39	28.46	23.12
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 2 each)	16.88	16.88	16.88
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-
7	Earnings per equity share of face value INR 2 each (Not annualised for the quarters and six months)			
	Basic (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74
	Diluted (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	125.40	252.88	140.45
2	Net Profit before tax	9.19	28.62	31.40
3	Net Profit after tax	7.39	21.96	23.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income	7.34	21.48	23.61

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.sulavineyards.com)

3. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Rajeev Samant
 CEO and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12 November 2024

SHRISTI
 WELCOME TO LIFE

Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
 Regd. Office : Plot No. X - 1, 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
 CIN - L65922WB1990PLC049541
 Phone No. : (033) 4020 2020 / 4015 4646
 E-mail : investor.relations@shrusicorp.com, Website : www.shrusicorp.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	1,415.97	1,289.08	1,545.30	2,705.05	3,170.06	10,125.80	1,415.97	1,289.08	4,260.76	2,705.05	8,579.75	11,538.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	(292.70)	(413.72)	(1,230.54)	(706.42)	(2,281.17)	(5,139.06)	(292.83)	(413.98)	(1,541.03)	(706.83)	(2,671.30)	(5,163.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	(292.70)	(413.72)	(1,230.54)	(706.42)	(2,281.17)	(1,428.93)	(292.83)	(413.98)	(1,541.03)	(706.83)	(2,671.30)	(1,453.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	(342.32)	(446.83)	(1,285.99)	(789.15)	(2,392.08)	(1,839.52)	(342.45)	(447.09)	(1,601.90)	(789.56)	(2,787.63)	(1,867.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(339.07)	(443.57)	(1,286.26)	(782.65)	(2,392.62)	(1,826.50)	(988.48)	(832.98)	(2,120.66)	(1,821.47)	(3,725.99)	(4,007.52)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	(7,669.64)	(7,330.56)	(7,453.10)	(7,669.64)	(7,453.10)	(6,886.99)	(14,998.50)	(14,058.43)	(26,849.36)	(14,998.50)	(26,849.36)	(13,166.36)
8	Net Worth	(5,449.64)	(5,110.56)	(5,233.10)	(5,449.64)	(5,233.10)	(4,666.99)	(12,778.50)	(11,838.43)	(24,629.36)	(12,778.51)	(24,629.36)	(10,946.36)
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	39,718.31	40,243.74	46,991.16	39,718.31	46,991.16	40,736.11	40,346.37	40,867.34	103,866.83	40,346.37	103,866.83	41,358.64
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(7.29)	(7.87)	(8.98)	(7.29)	(8.98)	(8.73)	(3.16)	(3.45)	(4.22)	(3.16)	(4.22)	(3.78)
11	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)												

SOLID FOUNDATION | Chief Minister Eknath Shinde speaks exclusively to *The Free Press Journal*

'Mahayuti means business; schemes have generated goodwill for our govt'

S Balakrishnan
MUMBAI

Ever since he was sworn in as the Chief Minister of Maharashtra on June 30, 2022 at the end of an edge-of-the-seat political drama spread across three states, Eknath Shinde, 60, has assumed a much larger-than-life political persona.

As a leader of the undivided Shiv Sena, he had to be perceived under the shadow of Uddhav Thackeray. But not anymore. He has grown politically by leaps and bounds. Even though he had only 36 MLAs under his belt against the BJP's 105 MLAs, when he pulled down the MVA government led by Uddhav Thackeray he generated sufficient confidence in the minds of the BJP top brass to anoint him as the CM.

Since then he has played his cards so shrewdly as to emerge as the face of the Mahayuti. Today, the BJP is dependent on his leadership a good deal to steer the coalition to victory in the assembly elections slated for November 20. Even though the strike rate of the Shiv Sena (Shinde) was good in the Lok Sabha polls, the BJP's performance was a disaster with the number of its MPs dropping from 23 to a mere nine.

In between his hectic electioneering schedule, Shinde spoke to *The FPJ* exclusively on a bright Tuesday morning. Excerpts:

What are the three major decisions of your government which you feel will stand you in good stead in the upcoming elections?
We had taken a slew of decisions which have placed Maharashtra on a solid founda-



PIC: ANIL SHINDE



tion of development. The earlier MVA government had a negative mindset and stopped several development works. This included Metro railway in Mumbai, the coastal road, Bullet Train project, Aarey car-shed, Samruddhi Mahamarg, Jal Shivar Yojana, which was aimed at providing precious water to rural people, Vadhanan port, Atal Setu and others.

We revived each and every one of them and commissioned most of the projects. In fact, we have expanded the scope of some of these projects. For example, we have decided to have an airport in Palghar district which will vastly benefit those using Vadhanan port. The Navi Mumbai airport will also be commissioned soon. All these projects will provide direct and indirect employment to lakhs of youths. Maharashtra is now racing ahead and no one can stop it anymore.

We have started implementing the water grid project in Marathwada which

will be a game changer for millions of farmers who are repeatedly facing drought. Road infrastructure is being developed in such a way that a person can reach his destination within six hours anywhere in Maharashtra.

What about the multi-billion dollar Nanar oil refinery and Jaitapur atomic power projects that were opposed by the earlier government? What have you done to revive these projects which hold the promise of boosting the state's economy in general and that of Konkan in particular in a big way?
Both are crucial projects and we are committed to them. But we wish to take the local people into complete confidence before moving further. Hectic consultations are being held by our officials and others with the local people and once consensus is evolved we will go ahead with these projects. Ours is a people-friendly government.

How has been your experience working at the head of a coalition government with deputy CMs Devendra

Fadnavis and Ajit Pawar?
Our relationship is cordial and is actuated by our intense desire to lead Maharashtra on the path of greater development and welfare. Both are experienced leaders. The Ladki Bahin Yojana has overshadowed other welfare schemes by its sheer success. Even the scholarship schemes for students have proved to be big game changers. Women and youth are feeling empowered and are realising that the Mahayuti government means business. These schemes have generated tremendous goodwill for our government.

Do you think the Modi magic is still at work? Will it help in the assembly elections?
That magic will certainly work. Modi has rightly emerged as a world leader and is highly respected globally. Since 2014, when he first assumed office, he has been leading the nation on the path of unprecedented development. His achievements in a vast array of fields are tremendous and have won global recognition. The opposition may say anything, but the

The earlier MVA government had a negative mindset and stopped several development works. We revived each and every project and commissioned most of them.

Hectic consultations are being held by our officials and others with the local people and once consensus is evolved we will go ahead with these projects. Ours is a people-friendly government.

Our relationship (Mahayuti partners) is cordial and is actuated by our intense desire to lead Maharashtra on the path of greater development and welfare.

Modi has rightly emerged as a world leader and is highly respected globally. Since 2014, when he first assumed office, he has been leading the nation on the path of unprecedented development.

Marathas have realised that our government is committed to their welfare. We have already passed a law for their reservation without disturbing the quota of other castes.

The people have realised that the narrative promoted by Rahul Gandhi and persons like him during the Lok Sabha polls are totally fake.

In what way will the Maratha reservation agitation affect the outcome of the polls?

Marathas have realised that our government is committed to their welfare. We have already passed a law for their reservation without disturbing the quota of other castes. The work of issuing kunbi certificates too has been taken up.

A whole lot of welfare schemes for the community, including in the field of education, are being implemented. The opposition is only paying lip service, whereas we are doing substantial work for the welfare of the community.

Rahul Gandhi and other opposition leaders are once again floating the narrative (as they did during the Lok Sabha polls) that the Constitution is in danger. Won't it affect the prospects of the Mahayuti in the assembly elections also?

The people have realised that the narrative promoted by Rahul Gandhi and persons like him during the Lok Sabha polls are totally fake. What moral right does Rahul Gandhi have to talk about the Constitution when his party, the Congress, twice defeated Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar, the architect of our Constitution, in Lok Sabha elections? But then Rahul is known for telling lies. He went to the USA and told a white lie that Sikhs are not safe in India. Can anything be further from the truth? The Sikhs are a highly respected community who are an integral part of our nation. Rahul even said India is not a nation. The people will not tolerate such statements and will give a fitting reply in the elections. We will definitely be returned to power.

VBA is first to disclose caste of candidates

Manoj Ramakrishnan
MUMBAI

To drive home their accusation that Maharashtra's political scene is dominated by one caste, the Vanchit Bahujan Aaghadi (VBA), the third-biggest group contesting the state assembly elections has displayed the caste of its candidates in public, the only party to do so.

The VBA, led by Prakash Ambedkar, the grandson of the architect of the Indian Constitution and the founder of the Republican Party of India, is contesting 199 of the 288 seats in the state assembly. The party has fielded candidates in 23 of the 36 seats in Mumbai.

The list of candidates includes Buddhists, Muslims, Malhar Kolis, Jain, Maratha, Kunbi, Agri Kolis, among other groups. Siddharth Mokle, spokesperson for VBA, said that announcing the caste and religion of the candidate was deliberate. "Marathas lead both the Maha Vikas Aghadi and the Mahayuti. Only Uddhav Thackeray, a Chandraseniya Kayastha Prabhu, and Devendra Fadnavis, a Brahmin, are non-Marathas. Of the 48 Members of Parliament from the state, 33 are Marathas. People should know that other castes are not getting representation. We have announced the caste of our candidates because the

state's politics is dominated by one caste and a few families like the Pawars," said Mokle.

Satish Rajguru, the VBA candidate from Anushakti Nagar, said many social groups have never been represented in electoral politics. "Eknath Shinde, Uddhav Thackeray, and others have given seats to castes that are already established and have been in leadership positions for generations," said Rajguru who is mentioned as a 'Buddhist/Mahar' in the party list. The VBA did not win any seat in the 2019 elections but its candidate came second in 13 seats.

The VBA is also the only party to promise the implementation of the Mohammad Paigambar law to prosecute defamation of religious figures. This comes after widespread protests in the state against Hindu religious leader Ramgiri Maharaj and BJP leader Nitesh Rane for their statements about Prophet Muhammad.

VBA said they had proposed the law when Uddhav Thackeray was the Chief Minister in the MVA government in 2019. "Current laws are inadequate to prevent the defamation of religious figures, otherwise those who made comments against Prophet Muhammad would have been in jail. People continue to insult religious figures because they know that the existing laws have no teeth," said Mokle.

RESIDENTIAL FLAT FOR SALE

Joy Legend Dr Ambedkar Road, Khar West, Mumbai- 400 052. 1962 sq. ft Rera Carpet Area (1920 sq. ft carpet), CTS E/86/12, E/99A (part), & E/99B Part of Village Bandra West, plus parking nos. 42 & 43 (1 mechanical/ stack parking)

**INTERESTED PERSON PLEASE CONTACT :
GAURAV - 9460491558**



YOU HAVE THE POWER. USE IT.

#FREEPRESS FOR A BETTER MUMBAI

NOV 20 GO VOTE



WE SEE WHAT OTHERS DON'T

#FreePressForABetterMumbai

Ladyfinger.life



SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED

Registered Office Address: 901, Solaris One, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400069, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 022-6128 0606/607 Email: info@sulavines.com CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Amount in INR crore, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	141.97	271.67	143.72
2	Net Profit before tax	18.08	37.57	30.96
3	Net Profit after tax	14.48	29.11	23.09
4	Total Comprehensive Income	14.39	28.46	23.12
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 2 each)	16.88	16.88	16.88
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-
7	Earnings per equity share of face value INR 2 each (Not annualised for the quarters and six months)			
	Basic (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74
	Diluted (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74

Notes:

1. Additional information on standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	125.40	252.88	140.45
2	Net Profit before tax	9.19	28.62	31.40
3	Net Profit after tax	7.39	21.96	23.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income	7.34	21.48	23.61

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.sulavineyards.com)

3. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2024.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12 November 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Rajeev Samant
CEO and Managing Director

CONCEPT



Hyundai Motor India profit drops 16% in Q2

The automaker's revenue slips 7.5% to ₹17,260.38 cr from ₹18,659.69 cr

Alisha Sachdev & Ankit Gohel
NEW DELHI

Hyundai Motor India Ltd (HMIL), the country's second-largest automaker, posted a 16% decline in its second-quarter net profit following its public listing last month, hurt by weak domestic demand and the Red Sea crisis that subdued exports.

The July-September net profit for the India unit of the South Korean carmaker fell 16% to ₹1,375.47 crore from ₹1,628.46 crore in the same quarter a year ago. Its revenue dropped 7.5% to ₹17,260.38 crore from ₹18,659.69 crore. Hyundai is the latest passenger vehicle original equipment manufacturer (OEM) to report a tough second quarter in a challenging market marked by declining wholesale dispatches for the first time in over two years.

The company's earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (Ebitda) during the September quarter fell 10% to ₹2,205 crore from ₹2,441 crore a year ago, while margins narrowed to 12.8% from 13.1%. High interest rates, which have made borrowing for vehicle purchases more expensive, and the exhaustion of pent-up demand are adding to headwinds in the domestic market, the company said, maintaining a cautious demand outlook for the near-term.

In the September quarter, Hyundai Motor India saw domestic sales fall 5.7% to 1.49 lakh units, while exports slid 17% to 42,300 units year-on-year. HMIL's chief operating officer Tarun Garg said that while domestic sales had shown modest sequential growth, overall demand softened in response to cyclical trends, compounded by ongoing geopolitical tensions. The passenger vehicle industry is expected to clock a low-single digit growth this fiscal year, he said.

The Iran-backed Houthi militants in Yemen have been attacking merchant and



Hyundai is the latest passenger vehicle original equipment manufacturer (OEM) to report a tough second quarter in a challenging market.

REUTERS

naval ships in the Red Sea, strangulating goods trade through the Suez Canal.

The carmaker listed at a discount to its issue price of ₹1,960 on Indian stock exchanges on 22 October amid a tepid passenger vehicles market. Its stock closed marginally lower at ₹1,820 on Tuesday on the National Stock Exchange.

Exports were down, particularly to the Middle East, where the Red Sea crisis created logistical challenges that dampened Q2 shipments. Hyundai is tapping alternative markets in Africa, Mexico, and Latin America to prop up its exports, Unsoo Kim, managing director, Hyundai Motor India, said in a post-earnings conference call.

Although the company is confident of a mid-term recovery, it conceded that macroeconomic and external factors impacting the export markets remain challenging for the near term. Hyundai's domestic competitors like Tata Motors have also warned

a cautious near-term outlook for local demand. Maruti Suzuki, India's largest carmaker, also saw a drop in small car sales in July-September slow its revenue growth to the lowest in several quarters.

"While the macroeconomic environment is expected to remain challenging for the auto sector in the near term, we plan to focus on our strength, and don't want to lose out on any potential opportunity to improve our volumes and profitability," Kim said.

Hyundai is now betting on the launch of its maiden locally-made electric vehicle early next year, a spin on its bestselling mid-size SUV Creta. The carmaker is doubling down on local manufacturing and leveraging benefits from the government's production-linked incentive scheme to improve margins and mitigate the higher costs associated with electric vehicle (EV) production.

"We will be launching the Creta EV for mass market in the coming months and we expect it will be a game changer in the EV market," Kim said.

alisha.sachdev@livemint.com

Bain & Co aims to triple India biz in 5 yrs

Nehal Chaliawala
nehal.chaliawala@livemint.com
MUMBAI

Bain & Co. is looking to triple its India business over the next five years given the country's growing potential in a post-global world, a top executive at the American consultancy said.

India is best-placed in an increasingly fragmented world thanks to its demographic dividend, progress on energy security and geopolitical positioning, Bain's new worldwide managing partner Christophe De Vusser said.

"The reason I'm here is because we're not just bullish on India, we're also bullish on our business in India," De Vusser said in an interview during his first visit to the country after assuming the top office at Bain. The consultancy has "great ambition" in building its core consulting business and the global capability centre in India, and bringing in AI, he added.

Bain will focus on consulting for top local businesses and multinational firms looking to



Bain's new worldwide managing partner Christophe De Vusser.

"rediscover" India, he said. To the local industry leaders, the consultant will offer advice on adjusting in a post-global world, energy transition and AI. On AI, Bain will work on not just giving "high-level advice, but we're also working with our clients to build client-ready solutions in their companies with AI."

The company, part of the 'Big Three' of business consulting along with McKinsey and Boston Consulting Group, is developing in-house AI solutions that can become plug-

and-play tools for its customers. To develop and deliver these tools, it will work with technology firms like Microsoft, AWS and OpenAI on the front end, and with information technology services firms on the back end for system integration.

With these tools, the consulting firm is developing solutions like helping the sales force of its clients prepare custom marketing material for their customers or helping healthcare firms cut their time-to-market by up to six months.

"AI is a once-in-a-generation technology wave that is still very early in its innings and sometimes people underestimate that. ChatGPT is not the end, it's the start," he said.

Speaking about the benefits for companies doing business in India, he said that the country is not just placed well geopolitically, it also has better demographic dividends with a growing working population, unlike many other countries where the population is either declining, or the working population is sliding down.

India also is doing well on the "triple challenge" around energy - producing sufficient energy, ensuring its carbon footprint is shrinking and making it more affordable, according to De Vusser.

"Whatever you look at - post-global agenda, technology acceleration, demographic tailwinds - a lot of countries will be wanting to sit where India sits today," he said. "I would say you're the only scale country in the world that has all the benefits that India is sitting on."

For an extended version of this story, go to livemint.com

SoftBank swings to profit on India IPO boost

Bloomberg
feedback@livemint.com

SoftBank Group Corp. swung to its biggest quarterly profit in two years on a series of successful Indian listings, giving its founder Masayoshi Son more ammunition for his next bet.

The Tokyo-based company earned a net income of ₹1.18 trillion (\$7.7 billion) in the September quarter, compared with a net loss of ₹931 billion last year. Analysts projected on average a net income of about ₹295 billion for the period. The Vision Fund reported a gain of ₹373 billion, which was also

bolstered by a lift in the values of companies like Didi Global Inc. and Coupang Inc.

A boom in India's IPO market is buoying the Vision Fund,

The firm earned a net income of ₹1.18 trillion in the Sept quarter, compared with a net loss of ₹931 billion last year

products under the brand name FirstCry. The SoftBank-backed food-delivery app Swiggy Ltd's imminent \$1.3 billion IPO was subscribed more than three times.

SoftBank is seeing a "harvest season in India," Devi Subhakesan, an independent analyst from Investory Pte who publishes on SmartKarma, wrote in a note prior to the earnings release.

It's a rare moment of victory for an investment team that remains saddled with hun-

dreds of loss-making startups. The Vision Fund posted two straight years of hefty losses on a collapse in startup valuations, before swinging to a mild profit in fiscal 2023. The fund has had to scale back new investments until recently.

SoftBank and the Vision Fund have since adopted a more targeted approach toward investing that focuses on generative AI. Their latest bets include OpenAI and Perplexity AI Inc.

"Roughly half of the second-quarter gain comes from surfacing upside from Indian IPOs," said Kirk Boody, an analyst with Astris Advisory.

'See huge opportunity in courier aggregation business'

Sowmya Ramasubramanian
sowmya.r@livemint.com
BENGALURU

There is a massive opportunity in courier aggregation as e-commerce is evolving fast and has sufficient headroom for growth in the coming years, Kapil Makhija, managing director and chief executive officer of listed e-commerce SaaS platform Unicorn Commerce, told *Mint*, shortly after announcing the acquisition of courier aggregation and automation platform Shipway.

"Courier aggregation is a large opportunity. Today, it accounts for more than 85% of Shipway's total revenue and will continue to be a primary driver going forward. It also ties in with Unicorn Commerce's core products," Makhija said in an interview. The e-commerce enabler SaaS platform acquired a 42.76% stake in Shipway for ₹68.4 crore in cash, and will acquire the remaining stake within a year through a stock swap by issue of equity shares or a merger, it said in an exchange filing late Monday evening.

The entire deal is expected to be worth ₹200 crore, according to a person in the know who did not want to be named. Makhija did not comment on the total deal size.

Founded in 2015, Gurugram-based Shipway offers shipping software solutions to over 3,000 e-commerce and direct-to-consumer brands across 29,000 pin codes. It also provides an automated marketing platform called ConvertWay to equip brands with AI-powered marketing tools.

Shipway competes with Temasek-backed Shiprocket in the courier aggregation space which is a roughly ₹3,800-4,300 crore market, according to industry estimates.

Ahmedabad Urban Development Authority
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Sarkul, Usmanpura, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380014
Tel : 079-27545051-54, e-mail : auda_urban@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.auda.org.in

TENDER NOTICE

AUDA is inviting online bids for Construction and 5 years of Operation and Maintenance of Storm water drainage system and Sewerage system including Sewage Treatment Plant in Dehgam, Mehmabad & Aslali town

Sr No.	Job No.	Name of work
1	APLIP/C/2024-25	Construction and 5 years of Operation and Maintenance of Storm water drainage system and Sewerage system including Sewage Treatment Plant in Dehgam, Mehmabad & Aslali town.

Date & Time of Publication of Tender on Website: 25-11-2024 & 15:00 Hrs (IST)
Pre Bid Meeting: 26-12-2024 & 11:00 Hrs (IST)
Last Date/Time of Submission of online Bid: 28-01-2025 & 15:00 Hrs (IST)
Opening of Technical Bids: 28-01-2025 & 15:30 Hrs (IST)
Bid Document available for download on website: <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>

Details of the above work can be found on the Public Notice Board of the Office / Engineering Branch and AUDA's website www.auda.org.in and <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>. For uploading and downloading process one has to register with <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>, compulsory. For any difficulties arise during downloading process, please contact help line number: 0120-4001 002, 0120-4001 005 & 0120-6277 787 or email at "support-eproc@nic.in"

No :- AUDA/E-cell/Tender Notice/12876/2024-25
Date :- 11/11/2024

Deputy Director and Technical Advisor
Ahmedabad Urban Development Authority
Ahmedabad

HP COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD
H.P. COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED
(CIN: L18101HR1981PLC012274)
Regd. Office: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, V.P.O. Mayar, Hisar-125044
Website: www.hpthreads.com E-mail: info@hpthreads.com
Tel: +91 11 41540471/72/73, Fax: +91 11 49073410

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
(in Lakh, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS			CONSOLIDATED RESULTS		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3374	5905	2249	3374	5905	2249
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179	204	87	179	204	86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179	204	87	179	204	86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	83	130	535	83	130	534
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	83	130	535	83	130	534
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	392	392	392	392	392	392
7	Other Equity	-	1117	-	-	1113	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic (in Rs.)	2.14	3.34	13.66	2.14	3.34	13.66
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	2.14	3.34	13.66	2.14	3.34	13.66

Notes:
1. The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the company's website (www.hpthreads.com).

For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd. SD/-
RaghavKumar Agarwal
Whole-Time Director, CEO & CFO
DIN : 02836610

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 12, 2024



SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED
Registered Office Address: 901, Solaris One, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400069, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 022-6128 0606/607 Email: info@sulavines.com CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
(Amount in INR crore, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	141.97	271.67	143.72
2	Net Profit before tax	18.08	37.57	30.96
3	Net Profit after tax	14.48	29.11	23.09
4	Total Comprehensive Income	14.39	28.46	23.12
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 2 each)	16.88	16.88	16.88
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-
7	Earnings per equity share of face value INR 2 each (Not annualised for the quarters and six months)			
	Basic (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74
	Diluted (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74

Notes:
1. Additional information on standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	125.40	252.88	140.45
2	Net Profit before tax	9.19	28.62	31.40
3	Net Profit after tax	7.39	21.96	23.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income	7.34	21.48	23.61

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.sulavineyards.com)
3. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2024.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12 November 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajeev Samant
CEO and Managing Director



SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED

Registered Office Address: 901, Solaris One, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400069, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 022-6128 0606/607 Email: info@sulawines.com CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Amount in INR crore, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	141.97	271.67	143.72
2	Net Profit before tax	18.08	37.57	30.96
3	Net Profit after tax	14.48	29.11	23.09
4	Total Comprehensive Income	14.39	28.46	23.12
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 2 each)	16.88	16.88	16.88
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-
7	Earnings per equity share of face value INR 2 each (Not annualised for the quarters and six months)			
	Basic (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74
	Diluted (in INR)	1.72	3.45	2.74

Notes:

1. Additional information on standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	125.40	252.88	140.45
2	Net Profit before tax	9.19	28.62	31.40
3	Net Profit after tax	7.39	21.96	23.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income	7.34	21.48	23.61

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.sulavineyards.com)

3. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2024.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12 November 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajeev Samant
CEO and Managing Director



राष्ट्रीय कृषि और ग्रामीण विकास बैंक
प्रधान कार्यालय: प्लॉट सं. सी. 24, जी ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ली कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई 400051, वेबसाइट: www.nabard.org

30 सितम्बर 2024 को समाप्त अर्ध वार्षिक अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम

(₹ करोड़)

क्रम सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्ध वार्षिक		समाप्त वार्षिक
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	14,612.19	14,025.13	11,560.83	28,637.32	48,846.60
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवादालम्क और/या असाधारण मदों से पहले)	3,011.27	2,444.50	2,131.32	5,455.77	8,067.91
3	अवधि के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादालम्क और/या असाधारण मदों पश्चात्)	3,011.27	2,444.50	2,131.32	5,455.77	8,067.91
4	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात् शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादालम्क और/या असाधारण मदों पश्चात्)	2,253.39	1,829.27	1,560.31	4,082.66	6,103.12
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात्) अन्य विस्तृत आय (कर पश्चात्) को मिलाकर)	2,253.39	1,829.27	1,560.31	4,082.66	6,103.12
6	चुक्रता अंश पूंजी	17,080.00	17,080.00	17,080.00	17,080.00	17,080.00
7	प्रारक्षित निधियाँ (प्रारक्षित निधियों के पुनर्मूल्यांकन को छोड़कर)					54,909.64
8	प्रतिमूति प्रीमियम खाता	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
9	निवल संपत्ति	75,252.44	72,999.04	68,789.23	75,252.44	71,194.77
10	चुक्रता ऋण पूंजी / बकाया ऋण	7,34,863.44	7,46,504.31	6,33,653.99	7,34,863.44	7,89,190.75
11	बकाया प्रतिदेय अधिमानी शेयर	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
12	ऋण इक्रिटी अनुपात	9.66	10.11	9.21	9.66	10.96
13	प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस)	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
14	पूँजी मोचन प्रारक्षित निधि	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
15	डिबेंचर मोचन प्रारक्षित निधि	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
16	कर्ज चुकोती कवरेज अनुपात	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
17	व्याज सर्विस कवरेज अनुपात	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए

एनए = लागू नहीं

* चुक्रता ऋण पूंजी / बकाया ऋण में बकाया जमा, बॉन्ड और डिबेंचर तथा उधार शामिल हैं

नोट: 1) उपर्युक्त विवरण सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन और डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट) विनियमबली, 2015 के विनियम 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में फाइल किए गए त्रैमासिक / अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्घरण है। तिमाही/अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (एनएसई: www.nseindia.com) और बीएसई: www.bseindia.com) और बैंक की वेबसाइट (www.nabard.org) पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: मुंबई
दिनांक: 12 नवंबर 2024

शाजी के वी
अध्यक्ष

गॉय बदे >> लो देश बदे /nabardonline Taking Rural India >> Forward



दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.



30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम (समीक्षित)

एश्योरन्स ऑफ दि लीडर

सकल लिखित प्रीमियम
₹ 21,408
करोड़

कर पश्चात लाभ
₹ 288
करोड़

सॉल्वेंसी अनुपात
1.81
बार

विवरण	राजस्व खाता (₹. लाखों में)			तुलनपत्र (₹. लाखों में)		
	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए	विविध	31 मार्च 2024	31 मार्च 2023	विविध
अर्जित प्रीमियम (निवल)	133379	26887	1542559	143638	25845	1443008
निवेशों के बिक्री/मोचन पर लाभ/हानि	13773	1690	86710	16216	1999	99061
अन्य (परिशोधन, खस्यु/ओ, प्रवधान-निवेश)	0	0	0	0	0	0
व्याज, लाभांश एवं भाडा - सकल	25030	3070	157584	25108	3095	153380
कुल (₹)	172182	31647	1786853	184962	30939	1695449
वहन किए गए दावे (निवल)	102289	16942	1565136	141268	13130	1474766
कमीशन	26730	4901	134436	26003	4387	120131
बीमा व्यवसाय से संबंधित प्रचालन व्यय	16797	3853	194937	19558	3614	195865
प्रीमियम कमी	0	0	0	0	0	0
कुल (बी)	145816	25696	1894509	186829	21131	1790762
प्रचालन लाभ/हानि (ए-बी)	26366	5951	-107656	-1867	9808	-95313
वित्तियोजन						
शेयरधारकों के खाते में स्थानांतरण	-26366	-5951	107656	1867	-9808	95313
आपदा रिजर्व में स्थानांतरण	0	0	0	0	0	0
अन्य आय (क्रेडिट शेष पुनरांकन और आवक रिजर्व पर व्याज)	0	0	0	0	0	0
अन्य आरक्षित निधि में अंतरित (क्रेडिट रिजर्व पर व्याज)	0	0	0	0	0	0
कुल (सी)	0	0	0	0	0	0

विवरण	लाभ और हानि खाता (₹. लाखों में)	
	31 मार्च 2024	31 मार्च 2023
प्रचालन लाभ/(हानि)		
(₹) अर्जित बीमा	26366	-1867
(बी) मरीन बीमा	5951	9808
(सी) विविध बीमा	-107656	-95313
निवेशों से आय		
(₹) व्याज, लाभांश एवं किराया - सकल	78251	76487
(बी) निवेशों की बिक्री पर लाभ	41879	47825
घटाव - निवेशों की बिक्री पर हानि	0	0
(सी) प्रीमियम का परिशोधन/निवेश पर छूट	-1630	-2107
अन्य आय (क्रेडिट शेष पुनरांकन और आवक रिजर्व पर व्याज)	737	-1923
कुल (₹)	43898	32910
प्रवधान (करप्रधान से हटकर)		
(₹) निवेश के मूल्य में कमी के लिए	229	-24
(बी) सौदेय ऋण हेतु	284	354
(सी) अन्य-परिशोधन - कम ट्रेडिड शेयरों एवं डीबीटी ऋणों के लिए प्रवधान	0	0
अन्य व्यय		
(₹) बीमा कारोबार संबंधित से हटकर	22	20530
(बी) वेतन संशोधन और उस पर अतिरिक्त संचालन व्यय का लाभ	0	0
(सी) अन्य - परिसंपत्तियों की बिक्री पर (लाभ)/हानि	22	56
सीएसआर के लिए व्यय	402	916
ओएसटी खर्च	3680	5108
टैरिफ के उद्घाटन के लिए ढंड	0	0
आयकर/संचा कर पर व्याज	42	320
कुल (बी)	4681	27260
कर पूर्व लाभ	39217	5650
करप्रधान के लिए प्रवधान - वर्तमान कर	14348	1819
- मीट क्रेडिट	-5344	-976
- स्थगित कर	1416	-1217
कर पश्चात लाभ	28797	6024
सामान्य रिजर्व / समकाली / आकस्मिक रिजर्व से स्थानांतरण	33949	31806
वित्तियोजन		
(₹) वर्ष के दौरान प्रदात अंतरिम लाभ/हानि	0	0
(बी) प्रस्तावित अंतिम/अंतिम लाभ/हानि	-33949	-31806
(सी) सामान्य वितरण कर	0	0
(डी) किसी आरक्षित निधि या अन्य खातों में अंतरण	-28797	-6024
पिछले वर्ष से आगे लाए गए लाभ/हानि का शेष	0	0
तुलन पत्र में ले जाया गया शेष	0	0

विवरण	वैश्वेधिक अनुपात		
	31 मार्च 2024	31 मार्च 2023	
1	सकल प्रत्यक्ष प्रीमियम वृद्धि दर (%)	3.27	8.16
2	निवल संपत्ति अनुपात पर सकल प्रत्यक्ष प्रीमियम (टाइम्स)	0.98	1.01
3	निवल संपत्ति की वृद्धि दर (%)	6.97	6.76
4	निवल प्रतिधारण अनुपात (%)	82.42	82.25
5	निवल कमीशन अनुपात (%)	9.41	8.82
6	सकल प्रत्यक्ष प्रीमियम अनुपात पर प्रबंधन का व्यय (%)	19.31	19.62
7	निवल अंशित प्रीमियम अनुपात पर प्रबंधन का व्यय (%)	21.63	21.64
8	निवल अंशित प्रीमियम पर वहन किए निवल दावे (%)	98.92	101.03
9	संयुक्त अनुपात (%)	120.55	122.68
10	निवल प्रीमियम अनुपात पर तकनीकी आरक्षित (टाइम्स)	3.01	2.94
11	हमपीदार (अडरवाइटींग) शेष अनुपात (टाइम्स)	-0.21	-0.24
12	परिचालन लाभ अनुपात (%)	-4.42	-5.42
13	देयता अनुपात पर अर्धसुलभ परिसंपत्तियाँ (टाइम्स)	0.39	0.42
14	निवल अर्जन - अनुपात (%)	1.63	0.35
15	निवल संपत्ति अनुपात पर रिटर्न (%)	1.36	0.30
16	अर्धसुलभ शोधन-क्षमता मार्जन अनुपात पर उपलब्ध शोधन-क्षमता मार्जन (टाइम्स)	1.81	1.70
17	एनपीए अनुपात(%) - सकल एनपीए अनुपात (%)	0.75	0.87
	- निवल एनपीए अनुपात (%)	0.00	0.00

स्थान: मुंबई
दिनांक: 30 अक्टूबर 2024

नोट: 1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30.10.2024 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित की गई है।

2. यह प्रकटीकरण 28 जनवरी, 2010 के आईआईए/एफएआई/सीआईआर/एफएआई/12/01/2010 (अनुबंध खखख) में दी गई परिभाषाओं के अनुसार और उनके अनुसार किया गया है।

3. पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़े, जहाँ आवश्यक हो, पुनर्मूल्यांकित/पुन: समूहित किए गए।

दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कं. लि. की ओर से एवं जहाँ के लिए हस्ता./-
सुश्री गिरिजा सुब्रमण्यम
अध्यक्ष-सह-प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन - 09196957

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd

पंजीकृत और प्रधान कार्यालय: न्यू इंडिया एश्योरन्स बिल्डिंग, 87, एम.जी. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-400 001, भारत

+91 98333 19191
24x7 टोल फ्री 1800-209-1415
www.newindia.co.in @newindiaassurance

IRDIA REGN No. 190 CIN : L66000MH191901000526